
 

 

             
 

 
 
 

Friday 4th April 2025 
 

Congratulations to everyone for another amazing week and well done to those who have particularly 
stood out for displaying our school values this week.   

Attendance                                                 
For week beginning                          

31st March 2025                   

                                 
 

 
 

 

Beech Class  94.5%                               
Birch Class  94.6 %                       
Cherry Class:   95.9%                                  
Chestnut Class: 95.9 %                                   
Elder Class:   94.7 %                                  
Elm Class:     95.7 %                                  
Hazel Class   95.0 %                                    
Holly   88.0%                                   
Oak    93.1 %                              
Olive   91.9 %                           
Pine    95.0% 

Congratulations to those   

classes that have reached an       
attendance of 97% or above.  It 
would be great to see every class 
reach 97% next week.       

 

Value Awards 

                 
 

 

 
 

 

 

Beech - Rameezah Resilience, Respect and  
     Achievement 

Birch - Ellena  Achievement, Respect & Care 

Cherry - Aastha  Care 

Chestnut - Archie Achievement & Resilience 

Elder - Sam Jr  Care & Respect  

Elm -  Betsie-Rae  Resilience & Achievement 

Hazel - Jayden  Integrity & Care 

Holly - Skye   Resilience  

Oak -  Charles  Achievement & Collaboration 

Olive - Leo   Resilience  

Pine -   Florence   Resilience & Achievement                          

 Lower Farm Weekly 

Pregnancy Announcement 

 

 

 

 

 

We are absolutely delighted to  announce 
that Miss Lees, our teacher in Birch Class, is 
expecting her second  baby in August - many 
congratulations to her and her family. Miss 
Lees plans to  begin her maternity leave at 
the end of this academic year.  

Year 1 & 2 Music Concert                             
Thursday 10th April  

 14:30 in the School Hall 

We have just added to the calendar a 
new event. On Thursday 10th April 
KS1 children will be performing a     
music concert showcasing what they 
have leant so far this year.  This will  
take place  at 14:30 in the school hall. 
Due to limited space, may we please 
ask just one adult per child to attend. If 
you have more than one child in Years 
1 or 2, two adults are invited.  







 

 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Dates for your Diary 
 
 
Thursday 10th April: KS1 Music Concert - 14:30 due to limited space may 
we please ask one adult per child to attend 
Thursday 10th April: Easter Bingo and Raffle Friday 11th April: School 
closes at 13:30 for Easter  holidays (no wraparound care) 
 
Easter Holidays: Monday 14th April – Friday 25th April  
Monday 28th April: Staff Inset Day - school closed  
 
Tuesday 29th April: School opens for summer term  
Wednesday 30th April: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 
18:00 
Thursday 1st May: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 15:30 - 18:00  
Monday 5th May: Bank Holiday - school closed  
Thursday 8th May:  Yr 3 Trip to Black Country Living museum 
Friday 23rd May: Non-uniform day - bottle donation for Summer Fayre 
 
Half Term: Monday 26th May – Friday 30th May  
 
Friday 6th June: Non -uniform - gift donation for Summer Fayre  
Friday 13th June: Year 3 Fathers’ Day celebration - times TBC  
Friday 20th June: Sports Day and Summer Fayre (details to follow) 
Wednesday 2nd July: Transition Day  
Thursday 10th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30  
Friday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays (no wrapa-
round care) 





 

 












